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U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
791311,501.5 -1.33 -1.91 6.13 15.40 0.96 1.949.15 -1.91Large-Cap Growth Funds

1,122739,350.9 0.48 -0.65 5.90 12.73 -0.87 2.4111.04 -0.65Large-Cap Core Funds
564235,449.1 1.22 -2.24 5.09 10.80 -2.68 2.8712.07 -2.24Large-Cap Value Funds
554298,033.1 -1.48 -3.62 7.06 16.80 1.27 3.258.91 -3.62Multi-Cap Growth Funds
815432,803.2 -0.17 -2.76 6.31 14.27 -0.70 3.4510.57 -2.76Multi-Cap Core Funds
334117,854.7 0.63 -3.07 6.19 13.91 -2.03 4.3812.32 -3.07Multi-Cap Value Funds
413120,914.4 -2.15 -4.40 9.89 19.21 2.19 4.3610.20 -4.40Mid-Cap Growth Funds
334141,847.5 -0.51 -3.62 8.88 17.49 1.17 5.3212.40 -3.62Mid-Cap Core Funds
26284,152.2 0.16 -4.60 8.14 16.92 -0.53 5.8413.17 -4.60Mid-Cap Value Funds
54597,099.6 -0.80 -3.43 11.13 19.01 1.42 4.2313.25 -3.43Small-Cap Growth Funds
726199,570.3 0.20 -3.50 10.06 16.77 0.46 6.0015.10 -3.50Small-Cap Core Funds
35369,315.1 0.79 -5.20 8.82 16.66 -0.08 6.9015.65 -5.20Small-Cap Value Funds
160419,381.9 0.97 1.52 7.76 13.50 -0.78 2.3811.64 1.52S&P 500 Index Objective Funds
326178,537.9 1.51 2.85 8.75 13.14 0.37 4.4211.77 2.85Equity Income Funds
5310,931.0 0.42 -1.86 3.17 6.66 0.87 -1.553.36 -1.86Specialty Diversified Equity Fund

16815,472.6 1.35 -11.63 -24.71 -35.60 -16.61 -13.83-19.60 -11.63Dedicated Short Bias Funds
11420,409.2 -0.22 -0.53 -0.05 1.11 0.52 2.211.00 -0.53Equity Market Neutral Funds
19214,749.4 0.13 -3.41 2.64 8.26 -1.40 3.634.79 -3.41Long/Short Equity Funds
16812,559.9 -2.30 -14.72 4.75 19.08 -8.66 -3.0716.92 -14.72Equity Leverage Funds
618,090.1 -0.11 -1.61 5.12 10.42 -2.31 0.1810.51 -1.61Extended U.S. Large-Cap Core F

8,0553,528,023.8 -0.14 -2.90 6.74 14.12 -0.38 3.5110.77 -2.90U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
Sector Equity Funds

9623,701.7 1.88 8.18 9.89 14.66 4.74 4.339.22 8.18Health/Biotechnology Funds
10928,441.4 -2.30 -5.75 5.27 15.64 2.26 9.1314.82 -5.75Natural Resources Funds
16434,005.5 -2.42 -7.37 5.49 21.61 2.48 2.146.76 -7.37Science & Technology Funds
424,384.5 -0.16 -4.29 5.58 14.07 -2.36 0.735.66 -4.29Telecommunication Funds
7526,324.3 1.63 8.68 8.33 11.08 2.02 6.457.43 8.68Utility Funds
8411,498.1 1.78 -13.55 -2.09 3.61 -11.09 -1.1712.27 -13.55Financial Services Funds

23369,626.3 4.31 7.64 17.20 21.53 -1.81 9.6814.65 7.64Real Estate Funds
1149,557.2 -1.88 -3.19 4.57 13.44 1.43 5.021.43 -3.19Specialty/Miscellaneous Funds
7545,044.2 -13.20 -20.93 5.83 19.64 8.09 19.89-5.71 -20.93Precious Metals Funds
4310,046.8 -3.79 -18.91 2.74 20.46 4.37 8.7310.55 -18.91Basic Materials Funds
4510,245.0 0.57 2.76 11.20 16.40 5.60 6.357.73 2.76Consumer Goods Funds
445,879.6 0.39 1.33 13.46 21.85 0.49 3.7210.89 1.33Consumer Services Funds
332,580.5 -1.25 -18.95 -4.39 8.86 -5.56 3.244.94 -18.95Global Financial Services Funds
3924,999.3 1.49 5.24 5.47 11.23 2.30 3.667.00 5.24Global Health/Biotechnology Fun

15649,462.6 -4.75 -16.65 -2.80 11.33 1.55 13.269.64 -16.65Global Natural Resources Funds
11117,301.9 -0.17 -6.89 5.12 14.11 -6.13 8.307.57 -6.89Global Real Estate Funds
454,002.3 -2.75 -8.88 4.13 19.97 3.63 3.864.80 -8.88Global Science/Technology Fund
6014,104.8 -0.17 -9.12 6.17 13.51 -0.34 5.5412.93 -9.12Industrials Funds
557,580.4 -3.39 -17.74 -3.07 9.78 -8.80 8.471.88 -17.74International Real Estate Funds
273,441.5 0.34 -11.97 7.00 8.63 * *-3.71 -11.97Commodities Agriculture Funds
2197,536.9 -9.68 -4.62 18.19 23.50 18.19 *-5.20 -4.62Commodities Precious Metals Fu
382,050.8 1.03 -8.04 -10.27 -10.04 -2.25 *-4.28 -8.04Commodities Specialty Funds

11562,310.7 -2.82 -7.39 2.67 8.82 -2.20 3.182.43 -7.39Commodities General Funds
254,142.8 -4.64 -9.68 -7.83 -0.46 -6.97 *2.58 -9.68Commodities Energy Funds
16681.5 -3.52 -23.42 -4.68 18.43 * *0.79 -23.42Commodities Base Metals Funds

1,865568,950.7 -1.19 -5.55 5.59 14.82 0.20 6.127.44 -5.55Sector Equity Funds
World Equity Funds

11445,841.0 -1.63 -7.50 1.76 11.24 -1.60 3.837.35 -7.50Global Large-Cap Growth
12096,535.7 -0.85 -5.27 2.12 10.81 -2.13 4.167.76 -5.27Global Large-Cap Core
7439,894.2 -0.73 -6.85 0.33 7.99 -4.87 3.617.56 -6.85Global Large-Cap Value

1788,057.9 -2.45 -11.65 1.48 14.01 -1.93 2.045.94 -11.65Global Multi-Cap Growth
15019,286.7 -0.75 -6.81 2.97 12.40 -2.70 3.947.16 -6.81Global Multi-Cap Core
6922,173.1 -1.25 -9.03 1.86 12.66 -1.12 5.575.62 -9.03Global Multi-Cap Value

246255,004.7 -2.55 -13.31 -1.50 9.06 -3.13 4.375.33 -13.31International Large-Cap Growth
365257,714.1 -2.19 -12.61 -2.77 7.04 -4.93 3.864.56 -12.61International Large-Cap Core
13840,371.6 -2.30 -13.47 -4.62 5.67 -6.50 4.643.98 -13.47International Large-Cap Value
21172,185.8 -2.72 -13.94 -0.65 11.28 -3.67 5.064.19 -13.94International Multi-Cap Growth
23863,686.6 -2.22 -13.64 -1.89 8.47 -4.03 5.564.08 -13.64International Multi-Cap Core
12735,767.0 -2.22 -13.83 -2.67 7.73 -5.98 4.173.56 -13.83International Multi-Cap Value
13020,106.4 -2.74 -14.65 3.00 16.93 -2.22 9.172.68 -14.65International Small/Mid-Cap Grow
5415,462.6 -3.08 -16.59 0.88 13.32 -4.36 7.211.21 -16.59International Small/Mid-Cap Core
209,814.2 -2.63 -17.47 -0.37 16.40 -3.11 8.430.30 -17.47International Small/Mid-Cap Valu

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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11820,112.6 -2.04 -13.15 -3.26 8.11 -5.51 5.364.93 -13.15European Region Funds
5511,614.3 -2.94 -16.81 -1.67 10.29 -2.34 7.462.19 -16.81Pacific Region Funds
378,338.0 -0.77 -9.81 3.11 3.75 -5.42 3.17-3.24 -9.81Japanese Funds

10128,818.4 -3.26 -17.17 -0.59 19.63 2.71 10.984.84 -17.17Pacific Ex Japan Funds
10718,186.2 -2.71 -24.00 -7.35 12.62 0.75 10.514.41 -24.00China Region Funds
537276,479.8 -3.78 -20.30 -2.32 18.38 0.35 12.933.99 -20.30Emerging Markets Funds
5120,806.4 -1.71 -21.31 -2.53 23.03 3.81 16.977.27 -21.31Latin American Funds
9227,022.0 -2.46 -12.95 3.59 15.76 -1.01 6.195.61 -12.95Global Small-/Mid-Cap Funds
353,086.6 -8.63 -37.65 -11.37 13.79 -3.57 14.13-16.00 -37.65India Region Funds

3,3671,416,366.0 -2.49 -14.06 -1.13 11.40 -2.99 6.334.47 -14.06World Equity Funds

13,2875,513,339.5 -0.88 -6.00 4.70 13.56 -0.88 4.428.73 -6.00Equity Funds - EFPA
Mixed Asset Funds

22991,537.4 -0.10 -1.01 5.42 11.27 1.50 4.474.65 -1.01Flexible Portfolio Funds
15034,138.3 0.27 0.91 5.70 11.03 1.65 3.934.46 0.91Mixed-Asset Target 2010 Funds
14041,652.7 0.22 -0.13 5.42 11.12 0.72 2.634.98 -0.13Mixed-Asset Target 2015 Funds
19071,976.8 0.16 0.09 5.86 11.93 0.37 3.445.86 0.09Mixed-Asset Target 2020 Funds
12948,347.7 0.00 -2.05 5.31 12.56 -0.19 *6.77 -2.05Mixed-Asset Target 2025 Funds
18757,418.1 -0.13 -2.21 5.27 12.69 -0.79 3.567.22 -2.21Mixed-Asset Target 2030 Funds
12532,563.8 -0.18 -3.48 4.99 12.80 -0.97 *8.03 -3.48Mixed-Asset Target 2035 Funds
18537,192.0 -0.30 -3.46 4.92 12.96 -1.26 3.288.05 -3.46Mixed-Asset Target 2040 Funds
11715,956.5 -0.30 -4.07 4.81 12.84 -1.30 *8.68 -4.07Mixed-Asset Target 2045 Funds
22911,352.1 -0.35 -4.09 4.63 13.04 -1.57 3.288.40 -4.09Mixed-Asset Target 2050+ Funds
549373,494.3 0.24 -1.24 5.58 11.95 0.71 3.817.39 -1.24Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Growth
505238,298.8 0.45 0.28 5.59 11.20 1.54 4.146.13 0.28Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Modera
46183,925.3 0.59 1.98 5.73 10.36 2.89 4.054.03 1.98Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Consv 
381178,679.1 -0.96 -5.75 2.80 10.95 1.00 6.073.55 -5.75Global Flexible Port Funds
7914,205.4 0.15 -5.83 4.72 15.52 1.91 4.954.88 -5.83Convertible Securities Funds

27036,600.1 0.18 -2.61 0.62 2.84 -0.48 2.050.73 -2.61Absolute Return Funds
1111,209.7 0.25 0.27 5.23 11.14 0.88 *4.46 0.27Retirement Income Funds

4,0371,368,548.1 0.06 -1.34 5.12 11.49 1.03 4.145.65 -1.34Mixed Asset Funds

3,2961,967,789.4 1.04 4.74 6.22 9.97 4.90 5.161.93 4.74Domestic L-T Fixed Inc Funds

577223,598.6 0.27 2.11 5.28 9.46 5.60 7.491.34 2.11World Income Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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